OP \$140.00 416465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457796

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Trust Corporation Limited		12/29/2017	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mako Deepwater, Inc.
Street Address:	8860 Fallbrook Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4164658	SEANIC
Registration Number:	3938444	SEANIC
Registration Number:	3911726	SEANIC
Registration Number:	3938443	SEANIC
Serial Number:	86763178	SIMPLE, RUGGED AND RELIABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125086101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (713)221-3306

Email: docketing@bracewell.com **Correspondent Name:** Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77207-1389

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Lindamood

SIGNATURE: /Shannon Lindamood/

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2018

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=MakoDeepwater#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0275

source=MakoDeepwater#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0276

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST INTRADEMARKS dated as of December 29, 2017, is made by Wells Fargo Trust Corporation Limited, as principal security agent for itself and for certain other secured parties ("Agent"), having an office at One Plantation Place, 30 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 3BD, United Kingdom.

WHEREAS, Agent and MAKO DEEPWATER, INC., a Texas corporation ("Grantor"), having a place of business at 8860 Fallbrook Drive, Houston, Texas 77064, are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (the "Agreement") dated on or about July, 2016, recorded on August 4, 2016, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 5857, Frame No. 0104, whereby Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in and to the trademarks (the "Trademarks") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement and on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interests in the Trademarks.

Dated: December 29, 2017

WELLS FARGO TRUST CORPORATION LIMITED

By: Name: Title:

Alex Blewer Vice President

By: Name:

Title:

6 Haure

nirector

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date	
4164658	SEANIC	June 26, 2012	
3938444	SEANIC	March 29, 2011	
3911726	SEANIC	January 25, 2011	
3938443	SEANIC	March 29, 2011	
86763178	SIMPLE, RUGGED AND RELIABLE	S eptember 21, 2015	

RECORDED: 01/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0278